

|  | Country       | LLF Financing (USD)    | Ordinary Capital Resources (USD) | Grant Financing (USD) |
|--|---------------|------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|
| <b>2016</b>  |               |                        |                                  |                       |
| Inclusive Rural Growth Project - Support to rural communities through integrated development - Agr & HLT | Morocco       | \$89,780,000           | \$80,802,000                     | \$8,978,000           |
| Kano State Agro-Pastoral Development project   | Nigeria       | \$90,000,000           | \$81,000,000                     | \$9,000,000           |
| Support of Elimination of Mother-To-Child Transmission (eMTCT) of HIV/AIDS Project                       | Cameroon      | \$40,000,000           | \$28,000,000                     | \$12,000,000          |
| Support to the Malaria Control and Elimination Project   | Senegal       | \$32,000,000           | \$22,400,000                     | \$9,600,000           |
| Sustainable Pastoralism Development Program  | Burkina Faso  | \$29,530,000           | \$20,685,000                     | \$8,845,000           |
| Sustainable Pastoralism Development Program  | Mali          | \$29,700,000           | \$20,769,000                     | \$8,931,000           |
| Sustainable Pastoralism Development Program  | Senegal       | \$30,800,000           | \$20,769,000                     | \$10,031,000          |
| Total LLF portfolio value of financing approval in 2016  |               | \$341,810,000          | \$274,425,000                    | \$67,385,000          |
| <b>2017</b>  |               |                        |                                  |                       |
| Agriculture Infrastructure and Value Chain Development Project   | Cameroon      | \$33,000,000           | \$23,000,000                     | \$10,000,000          |
| Conakry Sanitation Project   | Guinea        | \$54,000,000           | \$38,000,000                     | \$16,000,000          |
| Health System Strengthening with Emphasis on Maternal, Neonatal and Child Health services                | Niger         | \$40,000,000           | \$28,000,000                     | \$12,000,000          |
| Health System Strengthening with Emphasis on Maternal, Newborn and Child Health Care                     | Djibouti      | \$20,000,000           | \$13,000,000                     | \$7,000,000           |
| Improving Maternal, Neonatal and Child Health (MNCH) Services in Four Districts of Khatlon Region        | Tajikistan    | \$23,000,000           | \$14,950,000                     | \$8,050,000           |
| Local economic Growth Support Project  | Uganda        | \$33,000,000           | \$23,000,000                     | \$10,000,000          |
| Support to the National Program for Reproductive Health Project  | Mauritania    | \$2,600,000            | \$1,820,000                      | \$780,000             |
| Total LLF portfolio value of financing approval in 2017  |               | \$205,600,000          | \$141,770,000                    | \$63,830,000          |
| <b>2018</b>  |               |                        |                                  |                       |
| Development of Integrated Farming Systems in Upland Areas Project  | Indonesia     | \$65,600,000           | \$59,040,000                     | \$6,560,000           |
| Regional Rice Value Chain Development Program  | Sierra Leone  | \$20,000,000           | \$13,000,000                     | \$7,000,000           |
| Regional Rice Value Chain Development Program  | Senegal       | \$35,000,000           | \$22,750,000                     | \$12,250,000          |
| Regional Rice Value Chain Development Program  | The Gambia    | \$15,000,000           | \$9,750,000                      | \$5,250,000           |
| Regional Rice Value Chain Development Program  | Niger         | \$15,000,000           | \$9,750,000                      | \$5,250,000           |
| Regional Rice Value Chain Development Program  | Guinea        | \$15,000,000           | \$9,750,000                      | \$5,250,000           |
| Scaling up the National Malaria Elimination Program in thirteen states                                   | Nigeria       | \$100,000,000          | \$90,000,000                     | \$10,000,000          |
| Support to the Pakistan Polio Eradication Program (Phase 3, 2019-2021)                                   | Pakistan      | \$100,000,000          | \$90,000,000                     | \$10,000,000          |
| Water Sanitation Project for Abidjan & 11 Secondary Cities   | Cote d'Ivoire | \$49,000,000           | \$31,850,000                     | \$17,150,000          |
| Total LLF portfolio value of financing approval in 2018  |               | \$414,600,000          | \$335,890,000                    | \$78,710,000          |
| <b>2019</b>  |               |                        |                                  |                       |
| Closing gaps: Community health, human resources, and nutrition   | Benin         | \$49,900,000           | \$32,435,000                     | \$17,465,000          |
| Strengthening Primary Health Care to improve health and nutrition  | Burkina Faso  | \$26,592,523           | \$17,285,140                     | \$9,307,383           |
| Supplementary Financing: Support Polio Eradication Program (Phase-III)                                   | Maldives      | \$60,000,000           | \$39,000,000                     | \$21,000,000          |
| Total LLF portfolio value of financing approval in 2019  |               | \$136,492,523          | \$88,720,140                     | \$47,772,383          |
| <b>2020</b>  |               |                        |                                  |                       |
| Poultry and Fisheries Value Chain Project to Improve Income and Nutrition                                | Mali          | \$28,206,391           | \$18,334,154                     | \$9,872,237           |
| Making Aquaculture work for market and social inclusiveness  | Morocco       | \$31,750,000           | \$28,575,000                     | \$3,175,000           |
| Inclusive and Integrated Sanitation & Hygiene (InSanH) Project in 10 Priority Towns                      | Bangladesh    | \$56,000,000           | \$36,400,000                     | \$19,600,000          |
| Mini Grids Solar Systems for Rural Electrification   | Togo          | \$31,000,000           | \$20,150,000                     | \$10,850,000          |
| Integrated Nutrition and Early Childhood Development   | Cote d'Ivoire | \$47,061,950           | \$30,590,268                     | \$16,471,683          |
| Strengthening of Maternal and Child Health (MCH) Services Project  | Chad          | \$44,960,950           | \$29,224,618                     | \$15,736,333          |
| Total LLF portfolio value of financing approval in 2020  |               | \$238,979,291          | \$163,274,039                    | \$75,705,252          |
| <b>2021</b>  |               |                        |                                  |                       |
| Integrated Agriculture Value Chain Development Project   | Benin         | \$18,400,000           | \$11,960,000                     | \$6,440,000           |
| Integrated Agriculture Value Chain Development Project   | Burkina Faso  | \$13,500,000           | \$8,775,000                      | \$4,725,000           |
| Support People's Livelihoods in the Fishery Sector through Sustainable Energy                            | Maldives      | \$13,500,000           | \$8,775,000                      | \$4,725,000           |
| Reproductive Health Support Project  | Mauritania    | \$16,000,000           | \$10,400,000                     | \$5,600,000           |
| Health system strengthening and primary health care project  | Togo          | \$42,800,000           | \$27,820,000                     | \$14,980,000          |
| Total LLF portfolio value of financing approval in 2021  |               | \$104,200,000          | \$67,730,000                     | \$36,470,000          |
| <b>Total LLF financing as of 31 December 2021</b>  |               | <b>\$1,441,681,814</b> | <b>\$1,071,809,179</b>           | <b>\$369,872,635</b>  |